TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM357386

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pet Angel World Services, LLC		08/31/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gateway Services (USA), LLC	
Street Address:	170 Southgate Drive	
City:	Guelph Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N1GNP5	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86310009	PET ANGEL MEMORIAL CENTER
Serial Number:	76606559	PET ANGEL MEMORIAL CENTER
Serial Number:	77335050	PET ANGEL MEMORIAL CENTER
Serial Number:	77507700	PET ANGEL WORLD SERVICES
Serial Number:	77335033	PET ANGEL WORLD SERVICES
Serial Number:	77362446	LOVE NEVER LEAVES
Serial Number:	77600068	PET ANGEL MEMORIALS
Serial Number:	86324358	CEDAR HILLS
Serial Number:	77806168	PAWS
Serial Number:	76606558	REMEMBERING LIFE'S UNCONDITIONAL LOVE
Serial Number:	76201781	MY PET ANGEL
Registration Number:	3425711	PET ANGEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5137620037

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

5139773486 Phone:

abrown@katzteller.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Amy Brown

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0401 900339771

	255 E Fifth St Ste 2400 Cincinnati, OHIO 45202	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Brown	
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Brown/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2015	
Total Attachments: 2 source=tm1#page1.tif source=tm1#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0402

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pet Angel World Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Gateway Services (USA), LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office at 170 Southgate Drive, Guelph, Ontario N1G 4P5, Canada (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, associated goodwill and any and all registrations thereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to reflect the transfer of the Marks and registrations in a document suitable for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby certifies that it has assigned, and does hereby assign unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof, including the right to recover for past infringement(s) thereof, as of the date hereof.

Effective Date: August 31, 2015

PET ANGEL WORLD SERVICES, LLC

Name:

STATE OF Massachusetts

)SS:

COUNTY OF Hampden

On this 1st day of September , 2015, before me appeared Glenn Hanson , the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public

KTBH: 4814-1761-5911, v. 1

DOROTHY M. BUSSIERE

Hotary Public

Ideacachusetts

Commission Expires Oct 26, 2018

EXHIBIT A

Registration Number	Serial Number	Trademark
4681360	86310009	PET ANGEL MEMORIAL CENTER
3047897	76606559	PET ANGEL MEMORIAL CENTER
3525471	77335050	PET ANGEL MEMORIAL CENTER
3607472	77507700	PET ANGEL WORLD SERVICES
3528829	77335033	PET ANGEL WORLD SERVICES
3517982	77362446	LOVE NEVER LEAVES
3630833	77600068	PET ANGEL MEMORIALS
4671822	86324358	CEDAR HILLS
3887480	77806168	PAWS
3159495	76606558	REMEMBERING LIFE'S UNCONDITIONAL LOVE
2589830	76201781	MY PET ANGEL
3425711		Pet Angel *by License Agreement

KTBH: 4814-1761-5911, v. 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 10/05/2015